less Market Maker Reservation Portion i.e. Issue of 49,20,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each, at an issue price of ₹ 52/-
per Equity Share for cash, aggregating to ₹ 2558.40 lakhs is hereinafter referred to as the “Net Issue”. The Public Issue and Net
Issue will constitute 26.79% and 25.00 % respectively of the post- issue paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company.

E. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects:-

Sr. No. Particulars Amount (₹ in lakhs)
1. Part Funding of Capital Expenditure of Cancer Hospital at Ranguni, Jharkhand 1,221.60
2. Acquiring Land on Leasehold basis for Health Management and Research Institute at Ranchi,

Jharkhand
765.43

3. General Corporate Purpose 323.24
Total 2,310.27

F. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively holds 1,20,36,580 Equity shares of our Company aggregating to 83.03% of the pre-
issue paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of the shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group,
as on date of this Prospectus:

Sr.
No Names

Pre IPO Post IPO
Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

 Promoters (A)

1. Harendra Singh 36,95,900 25.49 36,95,900 18.78
2. Nayan Prakash Singh 34,89,960 24.07 34,89,960 17.74
3. Udai Pratap Singh 23,54,360 16.24 23,54,360 11.96
4. Madhuri Singh 7,90,880 5.46 7,90,880 4.02
5. Nitu Singh 5,68,060 3.92 5,68,060 2.89
 Sub Total (A)  1,08,99,160 75.18 1,08,99,160 55.39

 Promoter Group (B)

6. ASAP Impact Private Limited  6,54,540 4.51 6,54,540 3.33
7. Rajeev Ranjan Singh  2,33,580 1.61 2,33,580 1.19

Asarfi Hospital Limited

20

Sr.
No Names

Pre IPO Post IPO
Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

8. Ritesh Kumar Singh  68,700 0.47 68,700 0.35
9. Mahesh Singh  66,600 0.46 66,600 0.34
10. Asarfi Devi  60,000 0.41 60,000 0.30
11. Prabha Singh  39,000 0.27 39,000 0.20
12. Prema Singh  15,000 0.10 15,000 0.08

 Sub Total (B) 11,37,420 7.85 11,37,420 5.78
 Total (A) + (B) 1,20,36,580 83.03 1,20,36,580 61.17

G. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for the financial years ended on March 31, 2023, March 31, 2022
and March 31, 2021:

(₹ in lakhs)
Particulars March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Equity Share Capital 1,449.73 124.95 124.95
Net Worth 4,184.26 2,262.73 1,689.90
Total Income 7,303.26 6,619.54 5,439.90
Profit after tax 801.53 572.84 353.43
Earnings per Share (based on weighted average number of shares) 7.58 7.64 4.71
Net Asset Value per Share (based on weighted average number of
shares)

28.86 30.18 22.54

Total Borrowings 1,720.20 1,163.31 713.36

H. AUDITOR QUALIFICATIONS

There are no audit qualifications which have not been given effect in the restated financial information.

I.  SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Our Board, in its meeting held on February 13, 2023 determined that outstanding legal proceedings involving the Company, its
Directors and Promoter will be considered as material litigation (“Material Litigation”) if the aggregate amount involved in such
individual litigation exceeds 1% of profit after tax of the Company, as per the last restated financial statements of the Company or
such litigations outcome could have a material impact on the business, operations, prospects or reputations of the Company. A brief